501868853 03/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rentaro KUROKI	03/16/2012
Daisaku SAWADA	03/16/2012
Akira KATO	03/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13498612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ann.denikos@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11897.0004-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Denikos

Total Attachments: 1

501868853

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0970

1 214-00 1-0-20 - V2-00 PTYA - 11547-05

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA	
1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8	571 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interesting of Invention)		IOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
WORKING GAS CIRCULATION TYPE	EENGINE	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut		tion for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;		authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter).	ereon, for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable of including in the preparation and prosecution of said appreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litting acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and endication(s) and the issuance of said Letters P gation or other legal proceeding which may are, including separate assignments and declarate	nforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	-	(s).
n Rentaro Kuroki	Rentaro KUROKI	Mar. 16, 2012
1) Rentaro Kuroki (Signature) 2) Daisaken Sawada	(Type Name) Daisaku SAWADA	(Date) Mar. 16, 2012
(Signature) 3) Okina Kator	(Type Name) Akira KATO	(<i>Date</i>) Mar. 16, 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 027942 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 03/28/2012